UK Declaration of Conformity

inventronics

Document number:	2024 / 9C1-4532212-EN-00
Manufacturer or representative:	Inventronics GmbH
Address:	Parkring 31-33 85748 Garching by Munich Germany
Brand name or trademark:	Inventronics, OSRAM
Product type:	Qualified Bluetooth® mesh gateway
Product designation:	QBM IoT Gateway

The designated product(s) is (are) in conformity with the relevant legislation:

UK SI 2016 No. 1101 and amendments	The Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016
UK SI 2016 No. 1091 and amendments	The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016
UK SI 2012 No. 3032 and amendments	The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012
UK PGA 2022 c. 46	Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022

Last two digits of the year in which the UKCA marking was affixed: 24 Place and date of signatures: Treviso/Garching, the 2024-04-29

Signatures:

Quality Management

Quality Assurance

Names:

Mr. Davide Lucchetta

Mr. Bernhard Schemmel

UK importer: INVENTRONICS UK LTD, 2 New Bailey, 6 Stanley Street, Salford, Greater Manchester, M3 5GS, United Kingdom.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer or representative. It confirms compliance with the indicated statutory instruments but implies no warranty of properties.

UK Declaration of Conformity

inventronics

Document number:

2024 / 9C1-4532212-EN-00

UK SI 2016 No. 1101 and amendments

The conformity of the designated product(s) with the provisions of this statutory instrument is given by the compliance with the following standard(s) or other specifications.

If not elsewhere/otherwise indicated the edition/amendment as referenced below applies.

EN 62368-1: 2014 + A11:2017 Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment – Part 1: Safety requirements

UK SI 2016 No. 1091 and amendments

The conformity of the designated product(s) with the provisions of this statutory instrument is given by the compliance with the following standard(s) or other specifications. If not elsewhere/otherwise indicated the edition/amendment as referenced below applies.

EN 55035:2017 + A11:2020	Electromagnetic compatibility of multimedia equipment – Immunity requirements
EN 55032: 2015 + A11:2020	Electromagnetic compatibility of multimedia equipment — Emission requirements

UK SI 2012 No. 3032 and amendments

The conformity of the designated product(s) with the provisions of this statutory instrument is given by the compliance with the following standard(s) or other specifications.

If not elsewhere/otherwise indicated the edition/amendment as referenced below applies.

EN IEC 63000:2018 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances

List of models:

QBM IoT Gateway

PSTI Statement of Compliance

inventronics

Document number:

2024 / 9C1-4532212-EN-00

This statement of compliance has been issued by **Inventronics GmbH**, a company incorporated in Germany, with its principal offices located at Parkring 31-33, 85748 Garching (Manufacturer) pursuant to section 9(2) of the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure Act 2022 in respect to the following list of products:

Models:	QBM IoT Gateway
Defined Support Period:	When new Software versions/releases are deployed; End date: 1 year after product discontinuation

We declare the above listed products comply with the applicable security requirements for manufactures set out in Schedule 1 of the Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023.

Manufacture's Importer / Representative in UK:

INVENTRONICS UK LTD, 2 New Bailey, 6 Stanley Street, Salford, Greater Manchester, M3 5GS, United Kingdom. Please report any issue to: report@Inventronicsglobal.com

Place and date of signatures: Treviso/Garching, the 2024-04-29

Signatures:

Sheektle

Quality Management

Names:

Mr. Davide Lucchetta

Quality Assurance

Mr. Bernhard Schemmel

Please note that this statement of compliance, including the support period stated herein, is only applicable to products sold in the UK.